## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2022 - 437~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

SENIOR HOLIDAY LUNCHEON			
\$35.00	Maryann Webber		
	173 LaRue Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
BOB ROSS ART			
\$25.00	Nancy Ragusa	\$35.00	Peggy Sosa
	23D Foxboro Lane		109 Lincoln Ave.
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
COED VOLLEYBALL			
\$30.00	Alex Polonez		
	123 Lakeshore Drive		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		
BASKETBALL			
\$100.00	Judy Kehr		
	65 Alpine Ridge Road		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		
WREATH MAKING CLASS			
\$45.00	Fran Sarnella		
	45 Spring Ave.		
	West Milford, NJ 07480		

Adopted: December 21, 2022

Adopted this 21<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2022 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk